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PRESS RELEASE

The University of Delhi announces the following schedule related to
admissions to Postgraduate Programs for the Academic Session 2023-24:

TASK TIME AND DATES
Registration begins on CSAS (PG) Portal Thursday, July 27, 2023
CSAS(PG) portal closes 04:59pm Thursday, August 10, 2023
FIRST ROUND OF CSAS(PG) ALLOCATION AND ADMISSIONS
Declaration of First Allocation List 05:00pm Thursday, August 17, 2023

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat | 05:00pm Thursday, August 17, 2023
till 04:59pm Sunday, August 20, 2023

Department/College/Centre to Verify and | 10:00am Thursday, August 17, 2023
Approve the online applications till 04:59pm Monday, August 21, 2023

Last date of Online payment of fees by Till 04:59pm Tuesday, August 22, 2023
the Candidates

SECOND ROUND OF CSAS ALLOCATION AND ADMISSIONS

Declaration of Second CSAS(PG) 05:00pm Friday, August 25, 2023
Allocation List

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat | 05:00pm Friday, August 25, 2023,
till 04:59pm Monday, August 28, 2023

Department/College/Centres to Verify 10:00am Saturday, August 26, 2023
and Approve the online applications till 04:59pm Tuesday, August 29, 2023

Last date of Online payment of fees by Till 04:59pm Wednesday, August 30, 2023
the Candidates

Mid-entry 05:00pm Thursday, August 31, 2023
Till 04:59pm Friday, September 01, 2023

THIRD ROUND OF CSAS ALLOCATION AND ADMISSIONS ALONG WITH
SUPERNUMERARY QUOTAS

Declaration of Third CSAS(PG) Allocation | 05:00pm Monday, September 04, 2023
List

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat | 05:00pm Monday, September 04, 2023
till 04:59pm Thursday, September 07, 2023

Department/College/Centres to Verify 10:00am Tuesday, September 05, 2023
and Approve the online applications till 04:59pm Friday, September 08, 2023

Last date of Online payment of fees by till 04:59pm Saturday, September 09, 2023
the Candidates

The University may announce more rounds subject to the availability of
vacant seats, if any.

Classes for Postgraduate Programs will commence from Friday,

September 01, 2023. \A)"
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Public Awareness Webinars

The Admission Branch will be conducting a webinar to orient the
prospective students to the CSAS(PG) portal on Wednesday, August 02, 2023.

The webinar will telecast live on the official YouTube channel of the
University: UnivofDelhi

Candidates are advised to read the Postgraduate Bulletin of Information
2023, Common Seat Allocation System — Postgraduate (CSAS — PG) 2023 rules,
and visit the admission website of the University regularly for all updates.

1. Postgraduate Bulletin of Information 2023;
https://admission.uod.ac.in/userfiles/downloads /PG%20B0I1%202
2.03.2023.pdf

2.  Common Seat Allocation System (PG) 2023:
https://admission.uod.ac.in/userfiles/downloads /PG /CSAS-PG-
DU.pdf

3. Admission website: http://admission.uod.ac.in
4. CSAS(PG) — 2023 Registration link: https://pgadmission.uod.ac.in
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